
 
Board of County Commissioners 
     Division of Planning & Development 
Housing Services 
910 North Main Street, Suite 308 l Bushnell, FL 33513  
l Phone (352) 569-1515 l FAX: (352) 569-1527  
SunCom: 665-0272 l Website: http://sumtercountyfl.gov 
 
 
 
 

 

 

SHIP Replacement Bid Report 
Construction of four homes 
Bid opening 12/21/2010 

 
Contractors on the Housing Department’s approved contractor listing were sent information 
regarding the pre bid conference and walk through held on December 14, 2010 for the 
construction of four replacement homes. The contractors who bid on the jobs listed below 
attended the pre bid conference and walk through for each home as required by the Housing 
Department.  The following Bids were timely received on December 21, 2010: 
 
Homeowner:  Elaine Britt 
 
Contractors:  Danny Bass    $62,596.00   
   DiBarco Building Corp.  $59,968.00 

Gary Heath Construction  $58,800.00 
Genesis Construction   $59,899.00  
J.G. Parker Enterprises  $59,437.00 
Jerome’s Masonry, Inc.  $70,076.07 
Jerry Walters Construction  $59,699.00 
Lewis Brothers Construction  $47,841.00    
Premier Building   $60,232.00   
RBC Corporation   $59,625.00   

  
The Housing Department requests this bid be awarded to Lewis Brothers Construction  
for the specified bid amount of $47,841.00 as it was the lowest bid. 
 
Homeowner:  Aqualena Mitchell 
 
Contractors:  Danny Bass    $68,499.00   
   DiBarco Building Corp.  $62,498.00 

Gary Heath Construction  $58,500.00 
Genesis Construction   $62,999.00  
J.G. Parker Enterprises  $61,838.00 
Jerome’s Masonry, Inc.  $71,732.15 
Jerry Walters Construction  $59,199.00 
Lewis Brothers Construction  $47,400.00    
Premier Building   $64,845.00   
RBC Corporation   $63,000.00   

  
The Housing Department requests this bid be awarded to Lewis Brothers Construction 
for the specified bid amount of $47,400.00 as it was the lowest bid. 
 
 



Homeowner:  Ruthie Mae Long 
 
Contractors:  Danny Bass    $69,254.00   
   DiBarco Building Corp.  $63,193.00 

Gary Heath Construction  $59,295.00 
Genesis Construction   $74,999.00  
J.G. Parker Enterprises  $61,974.00 
Jerome’s Masonry, Inc.  $71,943.10 
Jerry Walters Construction  $62,573.00 
Lewis Brothers Construction  $51,900.00    
Premier Building   $62,040.00   
RBC Corporation   $66,200.00   

  
The Housing Department requests this bid be awarded to Gary Heath Construction for 
the specified bid amount of $59,295.00 as the lowest bidder already received two 
projects therefore we recommend the second lowest bidder. 
 
Homeowner:  Sherry Loughary 
 
Contractors:  Danny Bass    $61,499.00   
   DiBarco Building Corp.  $60,803.00 

Gary Heath Construction  $57,900.00 
Genesis Construction   $63,499.00  
J.G. Parker Enterprises  $60,615.00 
Jerome’s Masonry, Inc.  $72,171.07 
Jerry Walters Construction  $61,798.00 
Lewis Brothers Construction  $51,389.00    
Premier Building   $65,014.00   
RBC Corporation   $61,000.00   

  
The Housing Department requests this bid be awarded to Gary Heath Construction for 
the specified bid amount of $57,900.00 as the lowest bidder already received two 
projects therefore we recommend the second lowest bidder. 
 


